
2019 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 3 - Phillip Island : 24 & 25 August

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

..................................................................................... .....................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 09:07:16
Event: Q01 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 11.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 121 J Reece OUGHTRED / CarlCoxMotorsport / De Menna Yamaha R3 320 1:53.056  5 of  5

  2 68 J Luke POWER / RTR Yamaha R3 300 1:53.354  5 of  5 .298 .298
  3 95 C Matthew RINDEL / Top Hat Barber / AMX / Mosquito Yamaha R3 321 1:53.526  5 of  5 .470 .172

  4 100 J Zane KINNA / Dr Mik Yamaha R3 321 1:55.563  5 of  5 2.507 2.037
  5 13 C Andrew HANNAN / AJH Racing Yamaha R3 321 1:55.883  5 of  5 2.827 .320
  6 24 C Cooper CORBETT / Island Cycles Kawasaki EX 1:55.950  5 of  5 2.894 .067

  7 16 J Josh NODEN / Peter Stevens M-cycles /  Starlight Yamaha R3 321 1:56.989  5 of  5 3.933 1.039

  8 33 C Grace POUTCH / SC Project Oceania / RAF Civil / Nolan Kawasaki EX 1:57.167  2 of  2 4.111 .178

  9 88 C Joseph MARINELLO / SOS Racing / Race Center / Yamaha R3 300 1:57.333  5 of  5 4.277 .166

 10 45 J Jamie PORT / Yamaha / Ricondi / AGV / Motul / Pirelli Yamaha R3 321 1:59.044  4 of  5 5.988 1.711
 11 74 Jacob ROULSTONE Yamaha R3 321 1:59.584  2 of  2 6.528 .540
 12 69 J Archie McDONALD / Whitehouse Motorcycles Yamaha R3 320 1:59.587  5 of  5 6.531 .003
 13 40 J Jeremy CZMOK / Dindins Pet Food Yamaha R3 321 2:00.414  4 of  5 7.358 .827
 14 131 Adam COX KTM 390 2:01.025  5 of  5 7.969 .611
 15 31 C Oliver SHORT / Racelines Raceglass / MCA Yamaha R3 320 2:01.454  5 of  5 8.398 .429
 16 17 C Seung Hun JEONG / All Riders / Race Center / NTB Moto Yamaha R3 321 2:03.336  4 of  4 10.280 1.882
 17 69A C Colin BONE / Race Center Kawasaki EX 2:04.651  2 of  5 11.595 1.315

 18 37 C Patrick BOGNAR Yamaha R3 300 2:04.702  5 of  5 11.646 .051
 19 369 C Jason DLUGOSZ / Super Slick Ski & Snowboard Wax KTM RC 390 2:06.193  3 of  3 13.137 1.491
 20 7 B Tony SIMS / Oaks Motorcycles KTM Duke 278 2:06.694  5 of  5 13.638 .501

Current best lap for SS300 class - 1:47.696 by Hunter FORD (NSW) on a Yamaha  YZF-R3 set on 13/10/18

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 09:07:16
Event: Q01 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 11.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

7 Tony SIMS 2:30.069 2:11.860 2:08.704 2:07.179 2:06.694
 

13 Andrew HANNAN 2:14.742 1:57.182 1:57.778 1:56.532 1:55.883
 

16 Josh NODEN 2:10.648 1:59.868 1:58.220 1:58.693 1:56.989
 

17 Seung Hun JEONG 2:32.475 2:06.654 2:04.750 2:03.336
 

24 Cooper CORBETT 2:14.919 1:56.160 1:56.550 1:56.502 1:55.950
 

31 Oliver SHORT 2:21.424 2:02.692 2:02.502 2:01.458 2:01.454
 

33 Grace POUTCH 2:13.487 1:57.167
 

37 Patrick BOGNAR 2:30.831 2:07.780 2:12.361 2:08.047 2:04.702
 

40 Jeremy CZMOK 2:13.191 2:02.497 2:01.320 2:00.414 2:00.712
 

45 Jamie PORT 2:10.154 2:00.689 1:59.311 1:59.044 1:59.583
 

68 Luke POWER 2:01.124 1:53.706 1:54.443 1:53.450 1:53.354
 

69 Archie McDONALD 2:23.887 2:03.515 2:00.451 1:59.903 1:59.587
 

69A Colin BONE 2:13.426 2:04.651 2:05.413 2:06.071 2:06.502
 

74 Jacob ROULSTONE 2:13.950 1:59.584
 

88 Joseph MARINELLO 2:07.959 1:59.361 1:59.672 1:59.057 1:57.333
 

95 Matthew RINDEL 2:16.573 1:55.345 1:54.811 1:54.205 1:53.526
 

100 Zane KINNA 2:19.268 1:59.004 1:58.316 1:55.902 1:55.563
 

121 Reece OUGHTRED 2:16.506 1:55.360 1:54.098 1:54.941 1:53.056
 

131 Adam COX 2:18.270 2:03.071 2:01.901 2:01.468 2:01.025
 

369 Jason DLUGOSZ 2:25.667 2:07.486 2:06.193
 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 09:07:16
Event: Q01 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 11.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:24

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:11.633 88 Joseph MARINELLO Yamaha R3 300 2:07.959 1
3:46.835 68 Luke POWER Yamaha R3 300 2:01.124 1
4:10.994 88 Joseph MARINELLO Yamaha R3 300 1:59.361 2
4:20.823 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R3 321 1:55.345 2
5:40.541 68 Luke POWER Yamaha R3 300 1:53.706 2
9:28.434 68 Luke POWER Yamaha R3 300 1:53.450 4

10:03.400 121 Reece OUGHTRED Yamaha R3 320 1:53.056 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 3 - Phillip Island : 24 & 25 August

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 09:07:16
Event: Q01 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 11.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:24

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 T. SIMS 2:06.694
2 A. HANNAN 1:55.883
3 J. NODEN 1:56.989
4 S. JEONG 2:03.336
5 C. CORBETT 1:55.950
6 O. SHORT 2:01.454
7 G. POUTCH 1:57.167
8 P. BOGNAR 2:04.702
9 J. CZMOK 2:00.414

10 J. PORT 1:59.044
11 L. POWER 1:53.354
12 A. McDONAL 1:59.587
13 C. BONE 2:04.651
14 J. ROULSTON 1:59.584
15 J. MARINELL 1:57.333
16 M. RINDEL 1:53.526
17 Z. KINNA 1:55.563
18 R. OUGHTRE 1:53.056
19 A. COX 2:01.025
20 J. DLUGOSZ 2:06.193

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


